
(First publication May 21. 1935) 
SHERIFFS SALE 

Notice is hereby given that by 
virtue of an Order of Sale issued 
to me by the Clerk of the District 
Court of Holt county, Nebraska, in 
an action pending in said Court 
wherein The Federal Land Bank of 

Omaha, a corporation, is plaintiff 
and Jeremiah P. Hanley, are de- 

fendants, I will sell to the highest 
bidder for cash at the front door 
of the court house in O’Neill, Ne- 
braska, on the 22nd day of June, 
1930, at 10 o’clock A M., the fol- 
lowing described premises in Holt 

County, Nebraska: 
The south half of section 15, 

in township 29 north of range 
11 west of the Sixth Principal 
Meridian, all in Holt County, 
Nt*br3skft» 

to satisfy the sum of $8880.92 found 
due plaintiff and interest thereon 

MISCELLANEOUS 

FOR windmill and well repairing 
see me. Also agent for Aermotor, 
Dempster and Monitor windmills. 

—Robert E. Tomlinson, Oppor- 
tunity. 5-4 

CANNOT DO Heavy work on con- 
tract job since my operation. I 

do tinkering jobs, haul rubbish, 

gravel, dirt; sharpen lawn mowers 
saws, scissors, axes; wash cars, 

cement work; mow lawns, do house 

work, paint buildings, car tops 
soddering untensils. Good work, 
prices right.—Fred E. Nielson, 
O’Neill. Save advertisement. 5-1 

AMAZING OFFER! Delineator, 
Pathfinder, Pictorial Review, one 

year each and OMAHA BEE- 

NEWS, 3 months, Daily and Sun- 
day, by mail on Nebraskan and 

Iowa rural routea, only |2.65. 
ORDER HERE TODAY!! 48tf 

I HAVE eastern money to loan on 

farms and ranches. I also loan 

money on city property.—R. H. 

Parker, O’Neill, Nebr. 2tf 

LOST AND FOUND 

STRAYED or stolen: Red Brockel- 
faccd milk cow, ought to be fresh, 
branded C on left hip. Liberal 
reward.—W. D. Claussen, O’Neill. 

5-8p 

HELP WANTED 

WANTED—Man or woman to op- 
erate cream station in O’Neill.— 

Apply at this office. 4-2p 

WANTED TO BUY 

WHEN you have butcher stuff, 
either hogs or cattle for sale, see 
Barnhart’s Market.' 48-tf 

FOR RENT 

HOUSE, 7 rooms.—Henry Loaher. 

FOR SALE 

FURNITURE.—Henry Loaher. 

1927 FORD coupe.—3 blocks east 
of the Catholic church, O’Neill. 

4-WHEEL Trailer chasia, good 
tires; 1929 Essex coach trade for 

piano.—Vic Halva Shop. 5-lp 
■ . ... - t 

.. 

1935 G.M.C. truck with box Terms 
cau be arranged.—Inquire Barn- 
hart’s Market. 4 

VETERANS, use your bonus to 

buy this 39 acres of good corn- 

iand inside city limits'of' O'Neill, 
Nebraska. A little ranch in town. 
Address Owner, 1816 Silver Lake 
Blvd., Los Angeles,' Cal, 4-ip 

jj 
" 

Doctor | 
Ij FREED A M. CLARK § 

(Physician 
and Surgeon H 

CHAMBERS. NEBRASKA | 
Office in Lee Hotel 

HOME LOANS 
FARM LOANS 
RANCH LOANS 

I Am Now Making Loans 
JOHN L. QUIG 

Dr. J. L. SHERBAHN II 
Chiropractor 
Phone 147 

Half Block South of the Ford j* 
Garage—West Side of Street 

Dia mond—Watches—Jeweler y 

Expert Watch Repairing 

O. M. Herre—Jeweler 
In Reardon Drug Store 

W. F. FINLEY, M. D. ] 
Phone, Office 28 j 

O’Neill :: Nebraska j. 

DR. J. P. BROWN 
Office Phone 77 

Complete X-Ray Equipment 
Glasses Correctly Fitted 

Residence Phone 223 

and $20.70 costa of suit aid accru- 
ing costs. 

Dated this 16th day of May, 
1936. 
1-5 PETER W. DUFFY. 
Sheriff of Holt County, Nebraska. 

(First publication May 21, 1936) 
Williams <6 Williams, Attorneys. 
NOTICE OF REFEREE'S SALE 

Notice is hereby given that, pur- 
suant to an order made by the 

District Court of Boone county, 
Nebraska, in an action of parti- 
tion pending in said court, wherein 
R. J. Mullin, et al., are plaintiffs, 
and Della Palmer, et al., are de- 

fendents, the undersigned, T. D. 

Mullin. sole referee, duly appointed 
in said cause, was ordered to sell 

the following described real estate, 
to-wit: 

South half of Section 20, 
Township 28, North, Range 11, 
West of the 6th P. M., Holt 

County, Nebraska, 
and the 

n .i a. /\_a_* e 
Southwest quarter ot sec- 

tion 29, Township 28, North, 
Range 11, West of the 6th P. 

M., Holt County, Nebraska. 

Now, therefore, notice is hereby 
given that by virtue of said order, 
judgment and decree, the under- 

signed, T. D. Mullin, sole referee 
in said action, having taken oath 

required by law, and having given 
bond as provided by the order of 
said court, will, on Tuesday, June 
23, 1936, at the hour of one o’clock 

p. m., of said day, sell at public 
auction, the above described real 
estate, at the west front door of 

the court house in O’Neill, Holt 

County, Nebraska, as a whole, to 
the highest bidder, for cash. 

Said sale will remain open one 

hour. 
Dated May 21, 1936. 

T. D. MULLIN, 
1-5 Referee. 

(First publication June 11, 1936.) 
NOTICE OF PETITION FOR AP- 
POINTMENT OF ADMINIS- 
TRATOR DE BONIS NON 

Estate No. 2302 
In the County Court of Holt 

county, Nebraska, June 8, 1936. 
In the Matter of the Estate of 

Hugh J. McKenna, Deceased. 
Notice is hereby given to all 

persons interested in said estate 
that a petition has been filed in 
said Court for the appointment of 
James P. Marron as Administrator 
De Bonis Non of said estate, and 
will be heard July 2, 1936, at 10 
o’clock A. M., at the County Court 
Room in O’Neill, Nebraska. 

C. J. MALONE, 
County Judge. 

(County Court Seal) 4-3 
J. J. Harrington, Attorney 

(First publication June 11, 1936) 
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 
Sealed bids will be received at 

die office of the Department of 
Rads and Irrigation in the State 
House at Lincoln, Nebraska, on 

lutie 25, 1936, until 10:00 o’clock 
M„ and at that time publicly 

ipened and read for SAND 
GRAVEL SURFACING and inci- 
lental work on the STUART- 
NAPER U. S. WORKS PROGRAM 
HIGHWAY PROJECT NO. WPSO 
117. FEDERAL AID ROAD. 
The proposed work consists of 

constructing 6.7 miles of GRAVEL- 
ED road. 
The approximate quantities are: 

8,825 Cu. Yds. Sand Gravel 
Surface Course Material. 
The attention of bidders is di- 

rected to the Special Provisions 
covering subletting or assigning 
the contract and to the use of Do- 
mestic Materials. 
The minimum wage paid to all 

skilled labor employed on this con- 
tract shall be fifty-five (55) cents 
per hour. 
The minimum wage paid to all 

intermediate labor employed on 

this contract shall be forty-five 
(45) cents per hour. 
The minimum wage paid to all 

unskilled labor employed on this 
contract shall be thirty-five (36) 
cents per hour. 
The attention of bidders is also 

directed to the fact that the State 
Director of Reemployment, Lincoln. 
Nebraska, will exercise general 
supervision over the preparation 
of employment lists fort this work, 
and to the fact that the contractor 
and subcontractors will be bound 

by the regulations effective Janu- 

ary 15, 1935, jointly promulgated 
by the Secretary of tne Treasury 
and the Secretary of the Interior 

pursuant to the provisions of Pub- 
lic Act No. 324, 73rd Congress, ap- 
proved June 13, 1934 (48 Stat. 948), 
entitled. “An Act to effectuate the 

purpose of certain statutes con- 

USED CARS 
1935 Chevrolet Master Sport 

Sedan 

1931 Chevrolet Master Coach 

1933 Chevrolet Master Coupe 
1930 Chevrolet Coach 

1930 Chevrolet Coach 

1930 Pontiac Coach 

1930 Ford Model A Tudor 

1928 Chevrolet Coach (Good) 
1928 Chevrolet Coach 

1934 Chevrolet long wheelbase 
Truck. Dual 10-ply tires. 

1931 Chevrolet long wheelbase 
Truck. Dual wheels. 

See our used cars today. They 
are always checked over and in 
clean condition. 

If your present car is sale- 
able it is acceptable in trade. 
Low GMAC terms. 

We have the best used cars 

at the Lowest Price of any 
dealer in the county. 

MILLER BROS. 
CHEVROLET CO. 

O’Neill 
' 

Phone 100 

ccrning rates of pay for labor, by 
making it unlawful to prevent any 

, one from receiving the compensa- 
tion contracted for thereunder, and 
for other purposes.” 

Plans and specifications for the 
work may be seen and information 
secured at the office of the County 
Clerk at O’Neill. Nebraska, at the 
office of the District Engineer of 
the Department of Roads and Ir- 
rigation at Ainsworth, Nebraska, 
or at the office of the Department 
of Roads and Irrigation at Lincoln, 
Nebraska. 
The successful bidder will be re- 

quired to furnish bond in an 

amount equal to 100% of his con- 
tract. 
As an evidence of good faith in 

submitting*a proposal for this 
work, the bidder must file, with 
his proposal, a certified check made 
payable to the Department of 
Roads and Irrigation and in an 

amount not less than one hundred 
fifty (150) dollars. 
The right is reserved to waive 

all technicalities and reject any or 
all bids. 
DEPARTMENT OF ROADS 

AND IRRIGATION 
A. C. Tilley, State Engineer. 

C. L. Carey, District Engineer. 
4-2 John C. Gallagher, 

County Clerk, Holt County. 

(First publication June 11, 1936) 
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 
Sealed bids will be received at 

the office of the Department of 
Roads and Irrigation in the State 
House at Lincoln, Nebraska, on 

June 25, 1936, until 10:00 o'clock 
A. M., and at that time publicly 
opened and read for GRADING, 
SAND GRAVEL SURFACING, 
CULVERTS and incidental work 
on the LYNCH-SOUTH U. S. 
Works Program Highway Project 
No. WPSO 415-B, Federal Aid 
Road. 
The proposed work consists of 

constructing 3.0 miles of Graveled 
Road. 

1 he approximate quantities are: 
43,200 Cu. Yds. Excavation 

13,125 Cu. Yds. Top Soil or 

Sand Clay Blanket Course 
5,475 Cu. Yd. Miles Hauling 
Top Soil or Sand Clay Blanket 
Course Material. 
1,704 Cu. Yds. Sand Gravel 
Surface Course Material. 
50 Cu. Yds. Class “A” Con- 
crete for Box Culverts and 
Headwalls. 
6,088 Lbs. Reinforcing Steel 
for Box Culverts and Head- 
walls. 
88 Lin. Ft. 24” Culvert Pipe. 
9fi Lin. Ft. 30” Culvert Pipe. 
101 Lin. Ft. 36” Culvert Pipe. 
52 Lin. Ft. 42” Culvert Pipe. 
The contractor in the execution 

of the work under the contract for 
the grading items in accordance i 

with the provisions of the speeifi- i 

cations and the special provisions 
to the specifications shall provide 
a total of not less than 7,938 man , 

hours of employment to persons di- 
rectly employed on the contract 
secured from the designated Em- 
ployment Agency or certified for 
assignment to the work by such 
asrencv. 

The contractor in the execution 
of the work under the contract for 
the culvert items in accordance 
with the provisions of the specifi- 
cations and the special provisions | 
to the specifications shall provide 
a total of not less than 1,594 man 
hours of employment to persons 
directly employed on the contract 
secured from the designated Em- 
ployment Agency or certified for 
assignment to the work by such 
agency. 
The attention of bidders is di- 

rected to the Special Provisions 
covering subletting or assigning 
the contract and to the use of Do- 
mestic Materials. 
The minimum wage paid to all 

skilled labor employed on this 
contract shall be fifty-five (55) 
cents per hour. 
The minimum wage paid to all 

intermediate labor employed on 

this contract shall be forty-five 
(45) cents per hour. 
The minimum wage paid to all 

unskilled labor employed on this 
contract shall be thirty-five (35) 
cents per hour. 
The attention of bidders is also 

directed to the fact that the State 
Director of Reemployment, Lincoln, 
Nebraska, will exercise general 
supervision over the preparation of 
employment lists for this work, 
and to the fact that the contractor 
and subcontractors will be bound 
bv the regulations effective Janu- 
ary 15, 1935, jointly promulgated 
by the Secretary of the Treasury 
and the Secretary of the Interior 
pursuant to the provisions of Pub- 

HOME MADE 

Ice Cream 
Quart 

35c 

GIANT 

SODAS | 
4 

1 

GINGER ALE 

CLUB SODA 

2 for 

25c 

KOTEX 
25c Value 

19c 

lie Act No. 324. 73rd Congress, ap- 
proved June 13, 1934 (48 Stat. 
948), entitled, “An Act to effectu- 
ate the purpose of certain statutes 
concerning rates of pay for labor, 
by making it unlawful to prevent 
any one from receiving the com- 
pensation contracted for there- 
under, and for other purposes." 

Plans and specifications for the 
work may be seen and information 
secured at the office of the County 
Clerk at O’Neill, Nebraska, at the 
office of the District Engineer of 
the Department of Roads and Irri- 
gation at Ainsworth, Nebraska, or 
at the office of the Department of 
Roads and Irj^jation at Lincoln, 
Nebraska. 
The successful bidder will be re- 

quired to furnish bond in an 

amount equal to 100% of his con- 
tract. 
As an evidence of good faith in 

submitting a proposal for this 
work or for any portion thereof 
as provided in the bidding blank, 
the bidder shall file, with his pro- 
posal, a certified check made pay- 
able to the Department of Roads 
and Irrigation and in an amount 
not less than the total amount, de- 
termined from the following list, 
for any group of items or collect- 
ion of groups of items for which 
the bid is submitted 
Grading Items,, six hundred 
(600) dollars. 
Sand Gravel Surfacing Items, 
one hundred (100) dollars. 
Culvert Items, one hundred 
(100) dollars. 
The right is ^reserved to waive 

all technicalities and reject any or 
all bids. 
DEPARTMENT OF ROADS 

AND IRRIGATION 
A. C. Tilley, State Engineer. 

C. L. Carey, District Engineer. 
4-2 John C. Gallagher, 

County Clerk, Holt County. 

NOTICE. 
All persons desiring free high 

school privileges must make appli- 
cation to the county superintend- 
ent on or before the first of July, 
1936, Sec. 79-904, Nebraska school 
laws. No exceptions will be made 
to this law. 
CLARENCE J. McCLURG, 

County Superintendent. 

NOTICE OF HEARING 
In the County Court of Holt 

county, Nebraska. 
In the Matter of the Estate of 

Lawrence H. Snell, Deceased. 
To all persons interested in the 

Estate of Lawrence H. Snell, De- 
ceased, both Creditors and Heirs: 
You, and each and all of you, 

are hereby notified that on the i8th 
day of June, 1936, Hazel Snell, 
widow of said deceased, filed her 
petition and application in this 
Court asking for a monthly allow- 
ance to her from the assets of this 
said estate fdr her maintenance 

SPECIALS 
June 19 to June 26 

.. *) 

Regular or Drip Grind 
BUTTER-NUT 

COFFEE 
1- Lb. Can 

2- Lb. Can 56c 

LIGHTHOUSE 

CLEANSER J Ar 
Cleans and Scours-*—3 Cans » 

CATSUP \tkp 
Large 14-oz. Bottle *¥% 

Mrs. STEWARTS , 

BLUING T 17r 
10-oz. Bottle ‘V 

KELLOGG’S CEREALS 
2 Large Pkgs. CORN FLAKES 
1 Package RICE KRISPIES 
1 Package PEP 

In Utility Bag—all for 

MOTHERS 

COOKIES 1 Cc 
Big Bag only * 

Malted Grahams 
Made with Milk and Honey 

2-Lbs. for 

j 
J. P. PROTIVINSKY 

SPECIAL 
* 

i 

Saturday Only 

A Double Giant 

MILK SHAKE 

10c 
BECKMAN’S DRUG 

O’NEILL, NEBRASKA 

PAY AND TAKE IT 

during the progress of the settle- 
ment of this estate but for no 

longer than until her share of said 
estate shall be assigned to her. 

That said petition and applica- 
tion have been set for hearing and 
will be heard at the County Court 
Room in the Court House in said 
county on Thursday, June 25th, 
A. D.. 1936,-at the hour of ten 
o’clock A. M. 

By the Court: 
C. J. MALONE, 

County Judge 
(SEAL) 5-1 

Julius D. Cronin, Attorney 

BRIEFLY STATED 

Mrs. Will Burke, of Coleridge, 
is visiting her sisters and brothers, 
the Shoemakers, this week. 

S. J. Weekes was looking after 
business matters in Omaha on 

Monday and Tuesday, returning 
Tuesday night. 

Mrs. Peter Morgan and Mrs. Max 

Golden drove down to Columbus 

Friday last returning that evening 
with Mrs. Ivan Kinsman and son, 

David, for a weeks visit with rel- 
atives and friends here. 

» 

It Starts 

Sunday 
ENDS MONDAY NITE 

June 21-22 
THE BIG 

FESTIVAL 
at 

Stuart 
Auspices 

ST. BONIFACE 
CATHOLIC PARISH 

Something 
Doing 

ALL DAY 
AND A 

BIG DANCE 
UNDER A 

BIG TENT 

EACH EVENING 

MUSIC BY 

Joe Fejfar 
and his 

9-PIECE 

RADIO ORCHESTRA 

EVERYBODY 
WELCOME 

No Gate Admission 

STOCK 

Fly Spray 
Gallon 

FRESH 

ARSENATE OF 
LEAD 
4-Lbs. 

50c 

KLEENEX 
2 for 

25c 

WHITE 

Shoe Creme 

15c 

Emil Sniggg is to have a public I 
sale of all his blacksmith tools, 

woodwork and iron work on Sat- 

urday, June 27, 1936, at 1 p. m. 

Vincent J. Prokapec. of Clark- 

son, and Miss Mary Petr, of Cham- 
bers, were granted a marriage li- 
cense in county court last Satur- 

day. 

Judge Donohoe, who held a short 
term of court in Norfolk Tuesday, 
came up that evening for a short 
visit with relatives and, friends 
here. 

C. B. Yarnell and son returned 

Friday from a coupfe of weeks in 
the southwestern part of the state 

looking after business and visit- 

ing relatives. Mrs. Yarnell and 

* 

~ 

the other children remained for a 

visit at the home of her parents 
at Hendley. Nebr. Mr. Yamell 

says that the wheat crop is simply 
immense in that section of the 
state. 

NOW- 
APPLIANCE SALE! 

Refrigerators, Wash- 
ers, Ironers — For 10 

days only. Coronado 
Electric Refrigerator, 
$77.50. All-Wave Ra- 
dio, $18.95. 

O’NEILL, NEBRASKA 

Saturday, June 20 
\ 

A premium price of at least 2c per pound 

over our regular market price will be paid to 

producers who market their Old Roosters in 

O’Neill on Saturday, June 20, 1936. 

SELL THE ROOSTERS to any dealer in 

O’Neill. It will make you money—cut your 

feed bill—improve egg quality. 
i \ , 

O’Neill Produce Dealers 
AND 

Armour Creameries 
1 

_! _; 

i 
* 

. • 

MP 1—* — 

\«MO GOT A COLP RECEPtlON FROM 
Hi 5 Ol-P 'WATER-T^NK. 

' 

• Even the most calm disposition is bound to give way 
when cold water comes from the hot water faucet. 

And, it’s all so unnecessarily expensive in time, effort, 

and worry. That is why we recommend Westinghouse 
Automatic Electric hot water service for every home. 

Space does not permit giving details about this magic 

water heater, so come in for complete facts. At our low 

rate you can enjoy the mod- 

em convenience and economy 

of a Westinghouse at a cost 

well within your budget. 

AS LITTLE AS 

$10 
DOWN 

AND 

$2.59 
« MONTH 

Interstate Power Co. 


